## P08000032799

		•
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	∋ #)
		MAIL .
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dc	cument Number)	
	oument ramber)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	hz

# 200120829862

03/31/08--01001--005 \*\*52.50

2000 HAR 31 A 9: 57 : 

#### INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION



### OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION

9

DATE:	March 28, 2008
TO:	Karon Beyer, Department of State
	Division of Corporations - Bureau of Commercial Recordings
FROM:	Bruce Ricca, Licensing and Chartering
SUBJ:	Orange Interim Bank
	Daytona Beach, Volusia County, Florida
	(Proposed New Interim Bank)

Please file the attached Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced institution, using 5:00 p. m. EDT, March 31, 2008, as the filing date and the effective date.

Please make the following distribution of certified copies:

(1) One copy to:	Bruce Ricca Office of Financial Regulation Licensing & Chartering 200 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0371		
(2) One copy to:	Mr. John P. Greeley Smith Mackinnon , P. A. P. O. Box 2254 Orlando, Florida 32802-2254		
(3) One copy to: (uncertified)	Ms. Charmion HaleyTageFederal Deposit Insurance CorporationIn the second sec	108 MAR 31	
Also attached is a ch certified copies. If y	eck that represents payment of the filing fees, charter tax and ou have any questions, please call 410-9528.		

Division of Financial Institutions 200 East Gaines Street - Tallahassee - Florida 32399-0371 - (850) 410-9800 - Fax (850) 410-9548 Affirmative Action /Equal Opportunity Employer

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ORANGE INTERIM BANK

2008 MAR 31 A 9 57

SECRETARY OF STATE The undersigned, acting as directors for the purpose of forming a directors for the purpose of forming a director and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Orange Interim Bank and its principal place of business shall be 1696 North Clyde Morris Blvd., Volusia County, Daytona Beach, FL 32117.

#### ARTICLE II

This corporation shall be organized as a successor institution in accordance with Section 658.40(4), Florida Statutes.

#### ARTICLE III

The total number of shares authorized to be issued by the corporation shall be one share. Such share shall be of a single class designated common stock and shall have a par value of \$5.00 per share. The corporation shall begin business with at least \$5.00 in paid-in capital stock to be divided into one share. The amount of surplus with which the corporation shall begin business shall be zero.

#### ARTICLE IV

The term for which said corporation shall exist shall be one year

#### ARTICLE V

The number of directors shall not be fewer than five (5). The names and street addresses of the directors of the corporation are:

Name	Street Address
Keith A. Bulko	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Charles M. Burkett	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Thomas H. Dargan, Jr.	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Truman E. Gailey, Jr.	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
John E. Graham, Jr.	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Blaine Staed Lansberry	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
E. Joseph LeCompte, Jr.	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Roxy Marrese, Jr.	1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117

< 🔨

Jeffrey D. Parks David G. Ramshaw 1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117 1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117

#### ARTICLE VI

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator is Thomas H. Dargan, Jr., 1696 N. Clyde Morris Blvd., Daytona Beach, FL 32117.

In witness of the foregoing, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation declaring and certifying that the facts stated herein are true, and hereby subscribe thereto and hereunto set his hand and seal this 21s+ day of March, 2008.

Thomas H. Dargan, Jr

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\frac{21}{4}$  day of March, 2008, by Thomas H. Dargan, Jr.

Printed Name: Claudette

Notary Public - State of Florida at Large

Personally known 🛛 or Produced Identification 🗆 Type of Identification Produced \_

)

)



#### APPROVAL

Approved by the Florida Office of Financial Regulation this 28th day of March, 2008.

Linda B. Charity, Director

**Division of Financial Institutions** 

.

2000 HAR 31 A 9:57 

SECRETARY OF STAT ALLAHASSEE, FLORI